SOUTH DAKOTA SALES and USE TAX REPORT

RETURNS FILED: MARCH 2019

Taxable Sales Filed for previous Month
Comparison of Industry Divisions and Major Groups

ITEMS OF NOTE:

. This report is a comparison between state taxable receipts for March 2019 and March 2018.
It is not a cumulative total.

. Report is NOT based on City tax collections or remittances. Report shows state taxable sales by
zip code.

. All figures are compiled by location zip code within a county. Some businesses may not be within
City limits. These are State taxable figures only!

. No Contractors Excise taxes are included.

. The dollar amounts in this report are a result of the gross sales plus use taxable items less the deductions
that are allowed on the SD sales and use tax return.

. Some large differences can be explained by amended returns in future months and late filers. Late
filers can include more than one return in the same month.

Figures compiled by
The South Dakota
Department of Revenue
Pierre, SD




Taxable Sales for Returns Filed in March 2019 and 2018

Comparison of Industry Divisions and Major Groups

Top 10 Major Groups

Misc. Retail

General Merchandise Stores

Electric, Gas, & Sanitary Services

Food Stores

Eating & Drinking Places

Communications

Wholesale Trade - Durable Goods

Business Services

Automotive Dealers & Service Stations

Building Materials & Garden Supplies
Major Group

Agricultural Production - Crops
Agricultural Production - Livestock
Agricultural Services

Forestry

Fishing, Hunting, & Trapping
Metal Mining

Coal Mining

Oil & Gas Extraction

Nonmetallic Minerals, Except Fuels
General Building Contractors
Heavy Construction, except Building
Special Trade Contractors

Food & Kindred Products
Tobacco Products

Textile Mill Products

Apparel & Other Textile Products
Lumber & Wood Products
Furniture & Fixtures

Paper & Allied Products

Printing & Publishing

Chemicals & Allied Products
Petroleum & Coal Products
Rubber & Misc. Plastics Products
Leather & Leather Products
Stone, Clay, & Glass Products
Primary Metal Industries
Fabricated Metal Products
Industrial Machinery & Equipment
Electronic & Other Electrical Equipment
Transportation Equipment
Instruments & Related Products
Misc. Manufacturing Industries
Railroad Transportation

Local & Interurban Passenger Transportatio
Trucking & Warehousing

U.S. Postal Service

Water Transportation
Transportation by Air

Pipelines, Except Natural Gas
Transportation Services
Communications

Electric, Gas, & Sanitary Services

STATE TOTAL:

2019

174,033,742
161,179,582
150,731,854
112,144,036
103,992,029
97,607,582
92,661,909
78,135,807
72,326,087
71,319,121
2019

403,172
1,677,606
22,157,073
87,407
879,380
138,698
-1,943,498
1,542,103

1,735,541
8,431,845
43,334
507,349
3,943,873
364,157
256,988
6,520,382
8,039,349
508,442
919,273
457
5,066,986
749,435
6,752,959
6,755,746
1,419,513
2,464,678
5,365,255
3,137,117
1,879,147
742,209
10,602,266
108,625
932,261
362,918
1,419,974
97,607,582
150,731,854

2018

153,319,424
160,735,611
148,882,430
109,539,082
104,681,551
95,475,214
76,671,017
72,854,436
67,796,439
79,175,737
2018

1,264,058
1,151,707
20,520,879
51,172
379,306
311,762

1,291,948
2,292,392

2,333,475
9,710,663

25,682
391,951
3,750,137
296,574
719,923
8,555,868
8,567,664
500,895
1,278,394
2,095
5,693,817
3,372,421
6,335,312
5,289,212
1,102,845
1,889,153
5,104,366
3,007,803
1,678,950
897,790
8,777,125

121,899
712,151
1,184,664
1,286,744
95,475,214
148,882,430

% Division

13.5 Agriculture, Forestry, & Fishing
0.3 Mining

1.2 Construction

24 Manufacturing

07 Transportation & Public Utilities
2.2 Wholesale Trade

20.9 Retail Trade
7.2 Finance, Insurance, & Real Estate
6.7 Services

99 Public Administration
% Major Group

-68.1 Wholesale Trade - Durable Goods
37.0 Wholesale Trade - Nondurable Goods
8.0 Building Materials & Garden Supplies
70.8 General Merchandise Stores
131.8 Food Stores
-55.5 Automotive Dealers & Service Stations
- Apparel & Accessory Stores
-250.4 Furniture & Homefurnishings Stores
-32.7 Eating & Drinking Places
- Misc. Retail
- Depository Institutions
-25.6 Nondepository Institutions
-13.2 Security & Commodity Brokers
- Insurance Carriers
68.7 Insurance Agents, Brokers, & Service
29.4 Real Estate
5.2 Holding & Other Investment Offices
22.8 Hotels & Other Lodging Places
-64.3 Personal Services
-23.8 Business Services
-6.2 Auto Repair, Services, & Parking
1.5 Misc. Repair Services
-28.1 Motion Pictures
-78.2 Amusement & Recreation Services
-11.0 Health Services
-77.8 Legal Services
6.6 Educational Services
27.7 Social Services
28.7 Museums, Botanical, Zoological Gardens
30.5 Membership Organizations
5.1 Engineering & Management Services
4.3 Private Households
11.9 Services, NEC
-17.3 Executive, Legislative, & General
20.8 Justice, Public Order, & Safety
- Finance, Taxation, & Monetary Policy
-10.9 Administration of Human Resources
30.9 Environmental Quality & Housing
-69.4 Administration of Economic Programs
10.4 National Security & Intl. Affairs
2.2 Nonclassifiable Establishments
1.2

$1,568,705,348 (2019) - $1,516,524,563 (2018) = 3.44% increase

2019 2018
25,104,639 23,367,122
-262,698 3,896,102
1,735,541 2,333,475
61,247,138 65,594,773
264,386,837 259,016,966
118,544,824 100,924,310
766,034,391 747,575,060
28,662,104 30,016,890
302,827,523 283,661,209
425,051 138,655
2019 2018
92,661,909 76,671,017
25,882,915 24,253,293
71,319,121 79,175,737
161,179,582 160,735,611
112,144,036 109,539,082
72,326,087 67,796,439
25,604,955 26,246,300
45,434,838 46,080,917
103,992,029 104,681,551
174,033,742 153,319,424
4,525,802 5,546,792
2,446,230 2,830,805
111,392 148,061
664,406 769,766
3,980,883 3,837,477
15,484,807 15,024,438
1,448,584 1,859,552
30,216,056 28,412,933
24,697,672 25,718,077
78,135,807 72,854,436
40,815,390 37,984,624
11,984,069 10,933,249
4,233,110 4,823,653
19,659,153 19,253,917
19,779,786 10,431,280
17,550,663 19,953,930
1,027,227 1,158,406
179,333 105,110
799,223 1,072,719
670,808 708,480
51,150,568 44,297,064
59,841 60,144
1,868,818 5,893,187
331,244 76,310
48,326 16,754

0

4,139 13,283
2,640 1,185
38,703 31,123

%

7.4
-106.7
-25.6
-6.6
21
17.5
25
-4.5
6.8
206.6

%

20.9
6.7
-9.9
0.3
24
6.7
-2.4
-1.4
-0.7
13.5
-18.4
-13.6
-24.8
-13.7
3.7
3.1
-22.1
6.3
-4.0
7.2
7.5
9.6
-12.2
2.1
89.6
-12.0
-11.3
70.6
-25.5
-5.3
15.5
-0.5
-68.3
334.1
188.4

-68.8
122.8
24.4

Figures compiled by SD Dept of Revenue

The dollar amounts in this report are a result of the gross sales plus use taxable items less the deductions that are allowed on the SD sales and

use tax return.



